

02/ RS 2836609 = (C/m.s)

1577756..

MD. THAMU
Agreement No. 165 RD/19-20

MATHURAPUR TULSI PATTI TO MAHE
TOLA DHAR MMGSY 199

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

GARSOI DIVISION

GARSOI SUB-DIVISION

MB No - 1280

Measurement Book

1st year maintenance Bill

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-					
Repair and maint of Road Mathura to Tulsī					
From to Mathura					
Agency -					
M.D. Taimur					
Aggr no. -					
165 B.D 2019-20					
Date of start -					
03-10-2019					
Date of Completion -					
02-07-2020					
Actual Date of Completion					
30-03-2022					
RECORD ENTRY					

(1) making up of berms from the shoulders:-

$$2 \times 4 \times 5.50 \times 1.200 = 52.80 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 4 \times 6.00 \times 1.300 = 31.20 "$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 4.80 \times 1.300 = 62.40 "$$

$$146.40 \text{ m}^2$$

(2) Maint of Road

signs

$$1 \times 0.06 \text{ km} = 0.06 \text{ km}$$

(3) Maint of 200m 2

km stones

$$1 \times 0.07 \text{ km} = 0.07 \text{ km}$$

Attested
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi

2nd year maintenance Bill

39

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. and maint					
of Road Mathurapur Tulse					
Pura to Malasy					
Agency -			MD Taimur		
Aggr no -		165	B.D	2019-20	
Date of start -		03-10		2019	
Date of Completion -					
				02-07-2020	
Actual Date of Completion -					
				30-03-2022	

RECORD ENTRY

(1) Making up of borrow
from the shoulders

$$2 \times 3 \times 5.30 \times 1.200 = 38.16 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 4 \times 6.50 \times 1.400 = 36.40$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 5.60 \times 1.500 = 84.00$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 2.50 \times 0.85 = 21.25$$

$$179.81 \text{ m}^2$$

(2) Maint. of Road

sign

$$1 \times 0.07 \text{ km} = 0.07 \text{ km}$$

(3) Maint. of 200m

km stone

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) cutting of branches from road shrubs					
2.00/02 vide TMB pg (410)					
@ RS 106.12/each				RS	212.00
(5) cutting of shrubs from the Roadway					
6.00/02 vide TMB pg (410)					
@ RS 6.51/each				RS	39.00
				RS	10542.00
Accl 12% Cost (F)				RS	1265.00
Accl 1% L.Cess (F)				RS	105.00
				RS	11912.00

[Signature]
04.04.24
02

[Signature]
04/04/24
R

Attested

[Signature] 6/8/24
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Muz District, Baroni

Ob. 8.24

Material statement

(1) Earth work — 27.0 m³

[Signature]
04.04.24
02